From: R4 Regional Hearing Clerk

To: Kevin McCall; R4 Regional Hearing Clerk; Dressler, Jason; Pratt, Marirose (she/her/hers)

Cc: Nowell, Valerie; Chow, Eddie; Russo, Todd; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers); Floyd, Tanya; Henderson,
Jessica; Smith, Quantindra; CINWD AcctsReceivable

Subject: RE: CAFO Filed and Served int he Matter of Englander Enterprises, Inc., d.b.a. EEI Manufacturing Services;
Docket No. EPCRA-04-2024-2003(b)

Date: Tuesday, July 9, 2024 7:03:06 AM
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Thank you!

Have a pleasant day.

QBlramnon & (Richardson

Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC
Paralegal Specialist

General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303

Office: 404.562.8929 |

From: Kevin McCall <kmccall@eeimfg.com>

Sent: Monday, July 8, 2024 7:46 PM

To: R4_Regional Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Dressler, Jason
<Dressler.Jason@epa.gov>; Pratt, Marirose (she/her/hers) <Pratt.Marirose@epa.gov>

Cc: Nowell, Valerie <Nowell.Valerie@epa.gov>; Chow, Eddie <Chow.Eddie@epa.gov>; Russo, Todd
<Russo.Todd@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers) <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>; Floyd,
Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; Smith,
Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>; CINWD AcctsReceivable
<CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>

Subject: RE: CAFO Filed and Served int he Matter of Englander Enterprises, Inc., d.b.a. EEI
Manufacturing Services; Docket No. EPCRA-04-2024-2003(b)

Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when
deciding whether to open attachments or click on provided links.

Confirming receipt.

Just to be clear; please confirm that there are no consequences (financial or otherwise) for the
signature date discrepancy on the original CAFO, correct?

Kevin McCall

Chief Operating Officer

EEl Manufacturing Services

703 Grand Central St, Clearwater, FL 33756
727-461-4755 Ext. 115 Office
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Subsidiary of impact |§
We design and build products that matter.
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Please consider the environment before printing this email

This e-mail transmission and the information contained in this communication is confidential and may be legally
privileged, proprietary information intended for the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. If you have
received it in error, you are on notice of its status. The unauthorized use, distribution or disclosure of this
communication is strictly prohibited. Please notify us immediately by reply e-mail and then delete this message
from your system. Thank you for your cooperation.

From: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>

Sent: Monday, July 8, 2024 5:26 PM

To: Kevin McCall <kmccall@eeimfg.com>; Dressler, Jason <Dressler.Jason@epa.gov>; Pratt,
Marirose (she/her/hers) <Pratt.Marirose @epa.gov>

Cc: Nowell, Valerie <Nowell.Valerie@epa.gov>; Chow, Eddie <Chow.Eddie@epa.gov>; Russo, Todd
<Russo.Todd@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers) <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>; Floyd,
Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk
<R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; Smith,
Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>; CINWD AcctsReceivable

<CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>
Subject: CAFO Filed and Served int he Matter of Englander Enterprises, Inc., d.b.a. EEl Manufacturing

Services; Docket No. EPCRA-04-2024-2003(b)

IRONSCALES couldn't recognize this email as this is the first time you received an email from

|
this sender R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov

Good afternoon,

Please find attached the signed and ratified Consent Agreement and Final Order filed
on July 8, 2024, in the matter of Englander Enterprises, Inc., d.b.a. EEI
Manufacturing Services; Docket No. EPCRA-04-2024-2003(b).

Mr. McCall—Would you kindly reply to this email to confirm receipt of the above-
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referenced documents?

Sincerely,

Q/annon & Richardson

Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC
Paralegal Specialist

General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303

Office: 404.562.8929 |



